
fufr}s
AND TOURISM CORPORATION LTD.

(A Govt. of lndia Enterprise-Mini Ratna)IRGTG
"CIN-L74899DL1999GO1101707". E-mall : lnfo@lrctc.com, Website : www.irctc.com

2022 I IIICT C/T SV/SEI' TEMI}ER/O 1 05.09.2022

M/s S B S Hospitalify and Entertainment Pvt. Limited
C-21, MALL 3rd floor,
A B Road,Indore (M.P.)- 452002
Sh. Krishan Kant Jaiswal -9425428636
9425428636vishal@ email.com

Sub: Award of temporary license -cum- commcncement of On-board Catering Services
in train no. 20921-22, BDTS-LJN. (Catering Services to be excludcd in sections are
mcntioned in Tcnder Documcnt)

Ref: Limited E-Tender no. }0ZZilRCTC/TSV/SEPTEMBEIU01 opened on 01.09.2022.

With reference to the subject mentioned above, it has been decided to award you the
temporary license for provision of on-board catering Services in above mentioned train
without panlry Car (through TSV) for a period of 06 months or takeover of services by new
Licensee/Railways/IRcTc, whichever is earlier, purely on adhoc basis subject to terms and
conditions enshrined in the tender document, which shall form part of the license. The above
award of temporary license is subject to the terms and conditions of bid document and
Government of India directive to contain Covid.

A) In view of the above, you are required to submit the Letter of acceptance within five (05)
working days of issuance of LOA along with security deposit to be submitted in
corporate office as detailed below. The License fee is to be remitted within five (05)
working days of issue of LOA or 05 working days before date of commencement of
operation whichever is later at concerned zone.:-

Licensc fcc
GSr@18%
Total
Sccurity dcposit

: Rs. 3,60,7861-
: Rs. 64194ll-
= Rs 4,25,7271- (to be paid at IRCTC/WZ)
: Rs. 12,7721- (3o/o of the contract value for 06

Months to be submitted within 05 working days as
advised by IRCTC. (to be deposited in CO as pcr
bank details provided hcrein)

Spl. Security deposit : NIL

Bank account details of IRCTC/CO is as under:-
Account Name Indian I{ailway Catcring & 'I'ourism

Corporation Ltd.
Account Number 000705002 1 69
Account Type Current
Bank Name ICICI Bank
Branch Connaught Place Delhi

IFSC Code rcIC0000007
** Ch will not be accepted

-J

,J
ffirL *w: ,orr-zssrrzss

i4 Fax : 011-23311259

t{vll?o \q al(Lll(c alql('lq. 11ql flel, \<q\-r1 EluH, ql-14u, ql\lq}ql 1l'lt'|{
Regd. & Corp. Office: 11th Floor, Satatesman House, B-148, Barakhamba Road,



Quotcd Llr plus applicablc GS'l' lor 06 months as pcr tcrms and c<lnclition of liccnse 1o bc
subrnittcd al ll{C'fc/w7.nank account dclails otII{CI'C/wZ is as undcr:-

Account Namc Indian
Lrd.

I{ailway Catcring & 'l'ourism Corporation

Aocourrt Nur.nbcr 006003 10003149
Acc;ount'l'ypc Currcnt
Bank Name I II)FC Ilanl<
[]rauch Fort, Mumbai
IFSC Codc I{DIrC0000060

**Chcqucs Will not be acccpted

'fhere is no provision lor delayed paymcnt and failure to pay as per schedule shall bc treated
as 'default' and action shall be taken in accordance with tender conditions.

Invoice will be issued after receipt of payment along with GST number and billing addrcss
provided for the same.

A) You are required to start the provision of catering services as pcr advisc of

IRCTC/WZ.

B) First day of start of catering services in the train will be treated as date of
commencement of Onboard Catering Services.

C) You arc rcquired to submit the list of proposed pickup locations for meal (B/F, lunch
& dinner) along with its addresses for approval of IRC'|C. The same should be
submitted as indicated in the enclosed format for acceptance letter.

D) If you fail to accept the offer of award of License or fails to remit licensc fce, within
the stipulated time as advised by II{CTC, Action will be taken as per terms of clause
no. 3.5 of General Conditions of license- section one.

E) Supply/saleof Railneeristobemadeinthetrainintermsof clause no.2.1.4(a)&
(b) of Scope of Work of the tender condition on MRP.

F) Poinl of Salc machincs as per clause 2.3.5 of tcnder document has to be ensured.

G) All PAD items of brands approved in Category A and A special by IRCTC are only
to be sold in the train.

H) IITCTC approved, Packcd branded I{'IE items like poha, Upma, Veg meal, Combo
meal etc. with FSSAI license and MRP, with best before date has to made available in
train in addition to Cooked Food.

D Strict compliance of guidelines issued by Government of India, MHA and this ofhce
for COVID-I9, in this regard, should be followed and any violation thercof shall
invoke penalty which may extend upto termination of contract.

J) Award of liccnsc is subjcct to tho final outcomc of WPs filcd in differcnt Iligh Coult.



K) The terms & Condition of bid document is an integral part of this letter of Award.

L) This issues with approval of Competent Authority.

Kindly aoknowlcdgo thc rcocipt of this lcttor'.

Managcr/Proc
For GGM/Proc.

Encl:-'fcndcr I)ocumcnt

Copv:-

- GGM/ WZ - to provide datc of commencement as per present train schcdule.
- GM/MCS - for kind information and necessary action please.
- AGM/MCS - for kind information and necessary action please.
- AGM/Fin - for kind information and necessary action pleasc.
- Ccntral Control - for kind information and necessary action please.
- AGM-IT - for kind information and uploading www.irctc.com.



Format for acceptancc of award of temporary liccnse
(To bc given on company/firm's lettcr head)

Group General Manager lW Z
IRCTC/WZ

Sub: Award of tcmporary license -cum- commencoment of On-board Catering Services
in train no. 20921-22, BDTS-LJN. (Catering Scrviccs to bc excluded in sections arc
mentioned in Tender Document)

Rcf: Your office letter no. 2022I[RCTC/TSV/SEPTEMBER/01 dt. 05.09.2022.

With reference to above, I/we hereby convey my/our acceptance of the terms and conditions
of the temporary license.

Security deposit as per clause 2.8 of General conditions of license- section one TO BE PAID
AT CORPORATE OFFICE:-

l'lain no. Sccurity
dcposit

'l'otal Bank Details I)cmand cL'aft/llankcrs
chcquc/l{'I'GSAIIiI'l' No./l}ank
(iuarantcc

Liccnsc fce as per clause no. 2.9 of General conditions of licensc- section one TO BE PAII)
AT WZ
'I'rain

no.
I-iccnsc lrco GS'I'

(cD,l8%

'l'o1al Ilar-rk

i)ctails
Dcmand draft/Ilankcrs
ohcq uc/IU'GS,D,lljIII' No.

Iiurthcr, dctails of mcals (I}/F, lunch & dinner), pick up locations for the above trains are as
under:-

'I'rain no. Scrvicc Dctails of meal
supply unit along
with address

Namc of contact
person of thc meal
supply unit

Phone no. of
contact
person

20921
DINNEIT

B/F

I,UNCI{

20922
DINNEII.

B/r-

LUNCH
IRCTC or its authorized person or nominated agcncy is free to inspect the above premiscs as

and when requircd.

UWe amlare ready to commence services in the above train as pcr advisc of IRCTC.

Signature :

M/s
Namc of authorizcd
pcrson,
Date
Placc
Scal of thc licenscc


